



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-1J7804

01/11/2023

Project ID: 0414000357

ALAMEDA AND CONTRA COSTA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: D

Location: 04-Ala,CC-24, 80, 680, 880-Var

Cold plane, place OGFC and high friction surface treatment.

Number of Items: 64

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACSHNNH-000C(547)E

Proposals Issued: 3 **Total Number of Working Days:** 80 **Overrun/Underrun:** -166,628.51

Number of Bidders: 3 **Engineers Est:** 2,714,510.39 **% Over/Under Est:** -6.14%

Bid Rank	Bid Total	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)	
1	\$2,547,881.88	VC0000019955	O.C. JONES & SONS, INC. 1520 FOURTH STREET BERKELEY CA 94710	Phone (510)526-3424 CSLB# 00759729 Fax (510)526-0990
2	\$2,780,120.07	VC0000017986	BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC. 1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400 Concord CA 94520	Phone (925)687-6666 CSLB# 00238650
3	\$3,278,000.00	VC0000003932	DESILVA GATES CONSTRUCTION 11555 DUBLIN BLVD. DUBLIN CA 94568	Phone (925)361-1533 CSLB# 00704195

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	80.0	900.00	72,000.00
0004	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
0005	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	200,000.00	200,000.00
0006	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	120.0	300.00	36,000.00
0007	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	150.0	75.00	11,250.00
0008	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	340.0	50.00	17,000.00
0009	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	5.0	4,000.00	20,000.00
0010	010877	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00
0012	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0013	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	600.00	600.00
0014	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	43.0	150.00	6,450.00
0015	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,440.0	5.00	7,200.00
0016	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,530.0	2.50	3,825.00
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	1,170.0	0.80	936.00
0018	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
0019	014326	REMOVE CONCRETE (VEGETATION CONTROL)	SQYD	37.0	75.00	2,775.00
0020	190130	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (SLIDE REMOVAL)	CY	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
0021	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3.0	1,000.00	3,000.00
0022	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	44,600.0	0.15	6,690.00
0023	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	1,150.0	5.00	5,750.00
0024	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	42,900.0	0.20	8,580.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	140.0	80.00	11,200.00
0026	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	42,900.0	0.10	4,290.00
0027	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	820.0	520.00	426,400.00
0028	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	36.0	200.00	7,200.00
0029	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	860.0	170.00	146,200.00
0030	390402	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	1,950.0	225.00	438,750.00
0031	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	110.0	6.00	660.00
0032	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	1,260.0	6.00	7,560.00
0033	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	130.0	6.00	780.00
0034	397005	TACK COAT	TON	23.0	663.00	15,249.00
0035	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	1,480.0	1.40	2,072.00
0036	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	51,900.0	3.00	155,700.00
0037	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	151.0	54.00	8,154.00
0038	600033	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	CF	151.0	180.00	27,180.00
0039	600037	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	60,339.0	0.67	40,427.13
0040	F 046520	HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (BRIDGE)	SQYD	6,705.0	39.75	266,523.75
0041	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)	LF	160.0	67.00	10,720.00
0042	803050	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	160.0	25.00	4,000.00
0043	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	310.0	1.00	310.00
0044	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	850.0	7.50	6,375.00
0045	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1.0	350.00	350.00
0046	832007	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (WOOD POST)	LF	125.0	72.00	9,000.00
0047	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	110.0	205.00	22,550.00
0048	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	1.0	2,400.00	2,400.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0049	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1.0	4,425.00	4,425.00
0050	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	90.0	24.00	2,160.00
0051	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,240.0	11.00	13,640.00
0052	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	19,700.0	1.50	29,550.00
0053	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,000.0	3.50	42,000.00
0054	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	870.0	5.00	4,350.00
0055	846010	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	980.0	4.00	3,920.00
0056	846013	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	1,880.0	6.00	11,280.00
0057	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,370.0	2.50	5,925.00
0058	846053	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINUSOIDAL)	STA	120.0	300.00	36,000.00
0059	847210	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY)	LF	1,530.0	6.50	9,945.00
0060	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	1,490.0	12.00	17,880.00
0061	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	3,500.0	10.00	35,000.00
0062	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0063	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	27,000.00	27,000.00
0064	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	218,000.00	218,000.00
					Total	2,547,881.88

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	3,887.66	3,887.66	1,000.00	1,000.00
0003	3,000.00	240,000.00	2,000.00	160,000.00
0004	21,500.00	21,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0005	262,000.00	262,000.00	136,991.70	136,991.70
0006	415.51	49,861.20	1,000.00	120,000.00
0007	106.36	15,954.00	50.00	7,500.00
0008	61.18	20,801.20	100.00	34,000.00
0009	1,450.40	7,252.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
0010	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0011	3,782.58	3,782.58	10,000.00	10,000.00
0012	9,160.53	9,160.53	5,000.00	5,000.00
0013	7,648.00	7,648.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
0014	150.00	6,450.00	400.00	17,200.00
0015	5.00	7,200.00	6.00	8,640.00
0016	5.00	7,650.00	2.50	3,825.00
0017	0.80	936.00	1.80	2,106.00
0018	2,756.25	2,756.25	5,000.00	5,000.00
0019	80.00	2,960.00	100.00	3,700.00
0020	495.55	4,955.50	350.00	3,500.00
0021	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
0022	0.15	6,690.00	0.15	6,690.00
0023	5.00	5,750.00	5.00	5,750.00
0024	0.20	8,580.00	0.20	8,580.00
0025	80.00	11,200.00	80.00	11,200.00
0026	0.10	4,290.00	0.10	4,290.00
0027	386.88	317,241.60	900.00	738,000.00
0028	94.82	3,413.52	200.00	7,200.00
0029	174.15	149,769.00	150.00	129,000.00
0030	174.63	340,528.50	250.00	487,500.00
0031	26.18	2,879.80	5.00	550.00
0032	10.14	12,776.40	5.00	6,300.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0033	23.47	3,051.10	5.00	650.00
0034	1,514.35	34,830.05	1,000.00	23,000.00
0035	7.24	10,715.20	1.00	1,480.00
0036	3.50	181,650.00	6.00	311,400.00
0037	54.00	8,154.00	55.00	8,305.00
0038	180.00	27,180.00	180.00	27,180.00
0039	0.67	40,427.13	0.70	42,237.30
0040	39.75	266,523.75	40.00	268,200.00
0041	65.00	10,400.00	70.00	11,200.00
0042	10.00	1,600.00	11.00	1,760.00
0043	2.00	620.00	1.00	310.00
0044	5.00	4,250.00	8.00	6,800.00
0045	250.00	250.00	550.00	550.00
0046	72.00	9,000.00	58.00	7,250.00
0047	148.00	16,280.00	150.00	16,500.00
0048	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0049	4,425.00	4,425.00	4,900.00	4,900.00
0050	24.00	2,160.00	50.00	4,500.00
0051	17.00	21,080.00	11.00	13,640.00
0052	4.25	83,725.00	1.50	29,550.00
0053	4.75	57,000.00	3.50	42,000.00
0054	6.25	5,437.50	5.00	4,350.00
0055	5.50	5,390.00	4.00	3,920.00
0056	9.00	16,920.00	6.00	11,280.00
0057	10.00	23,700.00	2.50	5,925.00
0058	111.88	13,425.60	200.00	24,000.00
0059	9.00	13,770.00	7.00	10,710.00
0060	14.00	20,860.00	12.00	17,880.00
0061	12.00	42,000.00	10.00	35,000.00
0062	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0063	26,260.00	26,260.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
0064	278,012.00	278,012.00	320,000.00	320,000.00

Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2023

Contract Number: 04-1J7804

Total: **\$2,780,120.07**

\$3,278,000.00

Page 7

01/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 37 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	BID ITEMS 37,38,39,40
	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	BID ITEMS 62,63
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 21 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 21,22,23,24,25,26
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ROCKLIN CA	857202	ITEM 14 (70%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ROCKLIN CA	857202	ITEM 15 (70%)
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ROCKLIN CA	857202	INSTALL ONLY
	JJ NGUYEN, INC. ROCKLIN CA	857202	INSTALL ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003932	OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. SANTA CLARA CA	404243	ITEM 41 (100%)
	OLIVEIRA FENCE, INC. SANTA CLARA CA	404243	BID ITEMS 41,42
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY WINDSOR CA	1003147	ITEM 17 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY WINDSOR CA	1003147	ITEM 46 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY WINDSOR CA	1003147	BID ITEMS 46,47,48,49,50
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	BID ITEMS 16,43,44,51-57,59-61

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 63 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 37 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	BID ITEMS 37-40
	PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL STOCKTON CA	705296	ITEM 34 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER INC STOCKTON CA	529261	BID ITEMS 46-50
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 36 (58%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANE MACHINE RENTAL
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 10 (100%)
	FARWEST SAFETY LODI CA	523187	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 51 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 43-44
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 51-57
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	BID ITEMS 59-61
	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017986	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 15 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 21 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN INC SAN JOSE CA	857202	BID ITEMS 21-26
	WESTERN TRAFFIC SUPPLY PLEASANTON CA	974188	ITEM 5 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	T & S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (75%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 45 (100%)
	T & S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	LANE CLOSURES TRAFFIC CONTROL
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 27 (8.7%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	ITEM 36 (54.4%)
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANER FOR REPLACE AC
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION HAYWARD CA	621781	COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE PAVEMENT
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 62 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 63 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	JJ NGUYEN SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 15 (100%)
	JJ NGUYEN SAN JOSE CA	857202	ITEM 21-26 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 17 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 47 (72.1%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	ITEM 48-50 (100%)
	MIDSTATE BARRIER, INC. STOCKTON CA	529261	PLACE VEGETATION CONTROL CONCRETE
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	ITEM 34 (90%)
	VSS EMULTECH WEST SACRAMENTO CA	809868	TACK OIL FOR OPEN GRADE
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 37-40 (100%)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	ITEM 64 (15.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000019955	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	1011546	MOBILIZATION FOR HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 64 (22.9%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 43-44 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 51-57 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 59-61 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 58 (65%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	GRIND RUMBLE STRIP

04-1J7804

04-ALA,CC-24, 80, 680, 880-VAR

1/10/2023

PAGE S9

1/11/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

<u>BIDDER ID</u>	<u>NAME AND ADDRESS</u>	<u>LICENSE NUMBER</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED</u>
------------------	-------------------------	-----------------------	---